K M

Monday, January 28, 1991, the Sabine County Commissioners'
Court met in a regular session at 8:30 A. M., with the following

members present:

Carlin McDaniel Commissioner, Prct. # 1
Lynn Smith ‘ Commissioner, Prct. # 2
James H. Conn Commissioner, Prct. # 3
Chester Cox, Sr. Commissioner, Prct. # 4
Nadine Gary County Clerk

Judge Richard Smith was not present. He was attending a
Conference in Lubbock for newly elected County Judges.

Meeting was called to order by Commissioner Chester Cox,
acting judge pro-tem. Brother Clarence Howell led the opening
prayer. . '

Arthur Ellison met with the Court expressing his appreciation
for his appointment as Veterans Service Officer. At this time
his office is open on Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday.

MHMR Pledge of $2,838.00 was tabled until our meeting Feb. 4.

Commissioner Cox recommended we re-appoint committee members
in January each year. J '

Motion was made by Commissioner. Conn-and seconded by
Commissioner Smith to re-appoint 9-1-1 Committee members for '
1991. Motion carried. Names submitted are:

Jerry Griffin and Will Smith, Sr. - Prct. 1
Tracy Lane and Steve Gray - Prct. 2 -

Jimmy Dickerson and Pat Dickerson - Prct. 3
Tony Greer and Norman Shannon - Prct. 4
Bill Barcheers - Member at large

Commissioner Lynn Smith made the motion to appoint names just
submitted. Commissioner Carlin McDaniel seconded, and motion
carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Carlin McDaniel to table

appointment of Citizen Review Committee until February 4. Commissioner

Conn secdhdéd, and motion carried, with all voting for.

Norman Shannon, a member of the Committee, was present.
Commissioner Cox suggestéd drafting a resolution expressing our
appreciation for work done by the Review Committee, and send each
of them a copy. Mr. Shannon had questions about the Unit Road
System and Precedures Manuel they had recommended. Commissioner
McDaniel explained nothing can be done about the Unit.Road System
without a petition from the voters asking for a special election.
Work is being starte& for a precédures manuel.

Commissioner McDaniel made the motion to pay expenses for the
four commissioners an& County Judge to Seminar at College Station.
Commissioner Smith seconded, and all voted for. Expenses for each
Commissioner is $275.00; Judge is $300.00.

" After a 15 minute break, Court re-convened.
Motion was made by Commissioner McDaniel and seconded by

Commissioner Conn, to pay accounts and salaries. Motion carried.

Il



A computor for the Judge's Office was discussed. This and
budget discussion was tabled until February 4th.

Another agenda item for February 4 will be State Highway
Funding Shortfall. '

Commissioner Conn made the motionm that meeting adjourn.

commissioner Smith seconded, and motion carried.

COUﬁTY JUDGE

Al A L

- ' COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # 1 COMM&SSIONER, PRCT. # 2

b é;Z/ s Do

C}COMMISS;ONER, PRCT. # 3  COMMISSIONER, PRCT. # &

i . . v

;COUNTY CLERK ; .




:3 ; Pe. 1 of 3
}E é Sabine County, Texas
“] H ! Summary of claims to be approved January 28 . 19.9]
E ‘i [Date Receivec Vendor Name Brief Description I Check# Account l Amount |
7% | 1/14/91 The Guardian Life Ins.,Co January,1991-Insurance Premium-Plan #261351-1) 48597 Road & Bridge #1 $§ 535.35 1
g § 1/15/91 Deep East Texas Worker's | Oct,Nov.Dec.1990 Worker's Comp. Report 48625 Road & Bridge #1 2,243.08 ‘
53 ! 1/16/91 First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages ‘ ‘ :
: : . paid 1/14/91 48659 Road & Bridge #1 . la9.27
' 1/23/91 | Carlin McDaniel Salary 48718 Road & Bridge {1 1,459.11 i
{ 1/21/91 | Geo. P. Bane, Inec, Invoice #C53857,#C53858,#5025 and #5009 48776 oad & Bridge #1 3,152.26
B 1/21/91 . Austin McElroy Invoice #110601 - Radiator Repair 48777 Road & Bridge #1! 45.00
1/21/91 | Billy Wise Welding Invoice #050606 Welding on FL7 Loader 48778 Road & Bridge #1! 75.00
1/23/91 ' David's Garage Parts and Labor 48779 Road & Bridge #1 49.33
1/28/91 TAEX Account 20200 33rd Annual County Judges and Commissioners! :
Conference 48780 Road & Bridge #1: 100.00
1/28/91 | Keith Clark Salary 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48773 Road & Bridge #1°° 423.73
1/28/91 | Jerry Miller Salary 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48774 Road & Bridge- #1! 461.73
1/28/91 ', Robert Cunningham, Jr. Salary 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48775 Road & Bridge #1] 422.73
ki E’ N
= i ~ 1
‘ i
!
!
Grand Totzl
ibproved: Attest: ' &
Coudty Judge Fund Totals

Y /43

‘Comh; Fct. 1

———— e —————

_ xx
R&B s

X .
Total $9,116.59 . |




Sabine County, Texas

Summary of claims to be aperoved Januvary 28 , 1991

Date Receivec Vendor Name Brief Description ) ] Check# Azcount I Amount 'J
1/14/91 The Guardian Life Ins.Co.|January,1991-Insurance Premium-Plan #261351-L 48598 Road & Bridge #2! $ 527.95 i
1/15791 .} Deep East Texas Worker's |Oct,Nov,Dec.1990 Worker's Comp. Report 48626 Road & Bridge #2 ‘3,057.09 ]
1/16/91 | First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages .

. paid 1/14/91 48660 Road & Bridge #2| 105.52 :
1/23/91 First State Bank To pay Time Warrant for 1985 Mack Dump Truck . i
; Principal 5,000.00 and Interest 1/17/90 - s i :
: 1/17/91 - 1,268.29 48752 Road & Bridge #2° 6,268.29
1/23/91 First State Bank Renewed principal balance due on or before . !
1/17/92; Beginning rate 11%% - Approved by
Commissioners Court 1/18/91 48753 'Road & Bridge #2 ( 5,581,26)
1/23/91 Lynn Smith Salary : 48734 Road & Bridge #2 1,405.11
1/24/91 Sabine County Treasurer Reimbursément on interest paid out of General : _
. Fund 10/10/90 on a 1984 Mack truck; Approved i ) )
by Commissioners court 1/18/91 48754 Road & Bridge #2 4,793.56
1/11/91 B&W Hardware & Furniture :Ticket #22 - bulbs 48781 Road & Bridge #2: 9.30
1/22/91 Geo. P. Bane, Inc. , Invoice #C53883 - Parts 48782 ' IRoad & Bridge #2: 284.97
1/22/91 Coopers Ticket #41,#42,#43 and #28 -Hyd.oil 48783 Road & Bridge #2 79.77 :
1/28/91 TAEX Account 20200 33rd Annual County Judges and Commissioner's : ! i
Conference 48784 Road & Bridge #2: 100.00 !
1/28/91 C. E. Gray Salary 10 days @ 51.10; plus 121.00 48763 Road & Bridge #2 466.40 i
1/28/91 Larry Moocdy Salary 5 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48763 Road & Bridge #2 257.73 f
I
‘l -
Grand Total
“pproved: Attest: L
Codnty Uddge ' Fund Totals
CLLIO 2 £ Lo &% S —
- Comm. Pet. T Comm/ Pct. Tomm. Pct. 4 R&B #2 _ '
' ) : XXX RenX X SARRIAXKY |

Total $§17,355.69




L
e e £,

Sabine County, Texas

Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 1991

£G. 1 of 1

: Late Seceived _{

Vendor HNzme

Brief Description

7

Ctunty” Judge
Comm. Pét. 1 , Comri. Pct, 2

Attest:

Check# Account ‘ Amount ,
1/14/91 The Guardian Life Ins.,Co| Jariudry,1991-Insurance Premium-Plan #261351-1L 48599 Road & Bridge # $ 535.35 |
1/15/91 Deep East Texas Worker's Oct,Nov,Dec.1990 Worker's Comp. Report 48627 Road & Bridge #31 2,496.38
[ 1/16/91 First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages i
' ] . paid 1/14/91 48661 Road & Bridge # 389.07
‘ 1/23/91 James H, Conn Salary - 1/2 Month 48703 Road & Bridge #: 675.56 !
1/21/91 Mustang Tractor & Equip. | Invoice #iC446633 - Parts 48785 Road & Bridge # 230.52
1/28/91  TAEX 20200 33rd Annual County Judges and Commisgioners" "L | .
l . COnferEncq - 48786 + Road & Bridge # 100.00
1/25/91 ' Procella Service Station | Flat and boot 48787 Road & Bridge #3 19.00
1/28/91 Johnny Franklin Salary - 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48763 Road & Bridge #3 436:73
1/28/91 Dan Hammock Salary -~ 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48764  Road & Bridge #3 436.73
1/28/91 Lonnie B. Harley Salary -~ 10 days @ 51.10; plus 60.50 48765 : Road & Bridge #g 436.73
1/28/91 Jodie D. Welch Salary - 48 hrs. @ 4.50 hr. - Part Time 48766 ! Road & Bridge # 212.87
. b .
i
; i
| | ;
' ) Grand Total

Fund Totals

XXBNxaxslxx

XXKEEXXRAXXXSHAANNK

R&B#I F

Total 55,968.94

R\



c-_1 [o]] 1
Sabine County, Texas
Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 1891
Date Feceived I Vendor Hame Brief Description ] Check# Account [ Amount ‘J
1/14/91 | The Guardian Life Ins.Co.|January,1991-Insurance Premium Plan #261351-L 48600 |Road & Bridge #4 535.35
1/15/91 Deep East Texas Worker's | Oct,Nov,Dec.1990 Worker's Comp. Report 48628 Road & Bridge {#4 3,078,95
! 1/16/91 ! First State Bank Social Security and Withholding for wages . i
: | . paid 1/14/91 48662 Road & Bridge #4 156.82
i 1/23/91 i Chester Cox, .Sr. Salary 48704 Road & Bridge #4 1,351.11 i
: 1/21/91 : Billy Wise Welding Invoice #237271 - Welding on Mack truck 48788 Road & Bridge #4 20.00 !
: 1/21/91 . Chester D. Cox, Sr. Reimbursement on padlock for dump 48789 Road & Bridge #4 9.61 .
: 1/28/91 | TAEX Account 20200 33rd Annual County Judges and Commissioner's i !
' . Conference 48790 Road & Bridge #4, 100.00
1/24/91 i Nichc' e Garage Invoice #14 and #15- Material and labor 48791 iRoad & Bridge #4: 25.00
1/28/91 : Troy Burch Salary - 10 days @ 51.10; plus 31.00 48769 IRoad & Bridge {4 442,59
1/28/91 : James Edwards Salary - 10 days @ 51.10; plus 31.00 48770 ‘Road & Bridge #4' 462.59
1/28/91 | A. R. Horton Salary - 10 days @ 51.10; plus 31.00 48771 ‘Road & Bridge #4 402.59
1/28/91 : T. W. Thomas Salary - Dump Maint. - Part Time 48772 ;Road & Bridge #4 303.90

|
5
l
N
!
|

|
Fpproved:

Co}:‘r’l_ty Jufige

L g

[ -

Comm, Pct:‘l

Attest:

4 : :
Comm. Pct. 47 '

Grand Tota)

Fund Totals

X0etexakxx
R&B #h :
XPEEORNE XSEAKKEXX

Total $6,888.51 -




]

—

__

({(‘ - .

[

i L g et st ok 0

L

b 5 508

FG-_1 of 3 .

3
B
&%

4
%
i

e
3

Sabine County, Texas

Summary of claims to be approved January 28 ., 1991

[ate Received Vendor Name Brief Description ' _ —, Check#

Account- | Amount
i 1/24/91 Sterling Press, Inc. {5 Invocie #5114455 - Cust. #5001059 48792 Library - $ 83.90
| 1/24/91 West Publishing Company Ref.#4152,#55826422,#55920476 and #56435081
|
i
i
|

Cust. #147-485-546 48793 Library 377.25

Lo

e e ———

ebe 2t

e
e

35 et AN gl s gy it e e

. . . ' Grand Total
r -

Attest: o/ 2/ /?/ ‘ .- . - ‘

olinty Jddge County Cletk ate o Fund Totals
; C-C“L)w Z%éﬁ : / - %,\/ ( %gAQZ% Librxamry
l i ~ H oY) . X RRADC !
: Comm. Pet. T Comm/ Pct. 2 Cogd. Pct. 3 omm. Pct. & EXEXKXXX i

‘ / FEEXXREUXX SHXKRNK a
| ~ . S v Total $461.15

-'«.bproved:

¥
3
&
s
kit
;
E)
1
k]
4
-+
3
K
*
e
(¥
-
i

Sy

!

: i

. ’ . : ]

: . |

|




FC-1 0i__]1
Sabine’ County, Texas
Summary of claims to be zpproved January 28 , 19 9]
—
‘'  Date Received Vendor Hame Brief Description l Check# Account | Amount !
1/18/91 James A. Hicks Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2477 Jury $ 10.00 i
1/18/91 Margie Moore Calhoun Grand Jury duty -~ 1 day 2578 Jury 10.00 f
1/18/91 Karen Walker Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2479 Jury 10.00 i
J 1/18/91 Steve Mills Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2480 Jury ) 10.00 i
i 1/18/91 Chariene Kilcrease Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2481 Jury 10.00 i
1/18/91 Kenneth Wayne Williams Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2482 Jury ’ 10.00
1/18/91 | Robert H. Russell Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2483 Jury ; 10.00
1/18/91 |Kenneth Walton Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2484 Jury i 10.00
1/18/91 Paul Clark Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2485 Jury ; 10.00
1/18/91 D. R. Boyett Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2486 Jury ! 10.00
1/18/91 Fayetta Young Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2487 Jury 10.00
1/18/91 Wayne Fuller Grand Jury duty - 1 day 2488 Jury ! 10.00
1/24/91 ,Mlchael J. Adams Court appointed attorney - Case #5137 -
0. Rousseau 48794 Jury 125.00
1/24/91 Fairy Upshaw, Clerk
Cherokee County Commitment - Rusk State Hospital; Case No.
MI #12,379- Herman McKinney; Case No. MI #12,615: .
Herman McKinney; Case No. MI #12,567 Bill Hu i
and Case No. MI #12,183 Kenneth W. Horn %h 48795 Jury 817.00 !
1/24/91 Deep East Texas MHMR Hearing conducted by Angelina County: . : :
Lucy Cuyler 145.00;Lucy Cuyler 75.00; Steven ’ !
L. Kite 145.00; Steven L. Kite 75. 00' Michael 0
Cupit 145.00 and Michael Cupit 75.00 '
Mental Court Hearing and Probable Cause :
=z Hearing 48796 Jury 660.00 :
W Psychiatric Evaluation - Ph111p L. Gordon L8797 Jury 250.00
~“pproved: Attest: - (>4 '
] Cbunt’y/dudge ounty Clerk Date/ Fund Totals
. -Jury :
Z«I,OMM_.L_ﬂ //L%,,.,,, /44._/ Q?Z_ ;é ﬁ// /g,///a XRXRXAKXX
Coma Pct. 1 Comm. Pct. 2 . \":/Gm" . Pct. 3 omm. Pct. 4 - XUEXBXXX .
1/1 e XXX ReX X SRARKAK Y|

Total $1,972.00

Aunmn




PP ——

0

2
5?, ~ Fg-_1 _of o
; Sabine County, Texas
i Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 1991
‘}; [
; ; Date Peceived Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account Amount j
1 ' i
i 1/23/91 Contel of Tex., Inc. Judge 162.94; Treasurer 24,81; J.P.#1 24.29
i i Co. Clerk 51.89; Co.Atty., 51.52; Vet.Co.Ser.
& ! 52.07; Co.Agent 66.45; Dist.Clerk 36.75; Tax :
b : | . Collector 37.60 and Sheriff 405.74 48751 General § 914.06
: : 1/14/91 | Hemphill True Value Hdw.| Ticket #3785 - tapes 48798 General 10.95
| 1/14/91 | Motorola Credit CorporationInvoice #20021473 - Radio Communications
: Equipment - Sheriff's Dept. 48799. General 4,012.07
3 1/21/91 | Lufkin Typewriter & Cash| Invoice #2683 - Ribbons and Lift off tapes 48800 General . 38.88
~1/21/91 = North & East Texas Count)[ i
— | Judges' and Commissioners' :
E Association Annual dues . 48801 General : 100.00
i 1/21/91 | Jeffrey Lee Cox Reimbursement for mileage - 10/19/90 thru
N S . [ 12/31/90 48802 General 287.94
g ~1/23/91 North Shore Agency, Inc. #516-466-3457; PC World 48803 Generdl 19.97
j; 1/21/91 Corley's ) ; Service cars, Unit #61 and #62 - Sheriff's Dep. 48804 General: 41.00
g ~1/21/91 Blan Greer, Sheriff Reimburse for postage 48805 General 50.00 !
i 1/21/91 G. A. Thompson Co. Invoice #32843; Cust,#75945 ~ Sheriff's Dept. 48806 General 84.68
7 1/21/91 Rogers Office Supply Invoice #104- Sheriff's Dept. 48807 General 14.99 | |
1/21/91 Butler Paper Invoice #044594-00; Cust.#005319 - Sheriff's pD. 48808 General 87.30 :
B 1/21/91 Hemphill Motor Company,IncInvoice #47989 and #47914 - Sheriff's Dept. 48809 General 11.18 l
-1/21/91 Gall's Inc. invoice #457329 and #487420 - Sheriff's Dept. 48810 Gefieral 366.78
B 1/21/91 | Rogers Office Supply Invoice #287,#419,#429 and- #430 - Office supp| 48811 General 87.15 ll
3 . 1/24/91 Richard L. Smith ‘ Expense ‘to School in Lubbock; Registration ! :
[ E @“i‘/_q;/‘y_uﬂ:%';g@) §1?1gg ?.é He%s—&zgﬁ?ﬁo@agg'ggs 7%?8600’ Motel 48756 General 650.00 4’ ;
! ‘i Grand Total
N .
i ipproved: Attest: & L/ )
3 Cbunty/Judge %WMQ/ ) . Fund Totals
e A} . - A ety
. C,% )ﬂkjwj Z EQ é dé / ; ( %,;ﬁ '(Q)/Eléﬁt" _ Genera!
% Comm. Pct. 1 Comnl Pct, 2 T Pct.”3 omm. Pct, 4 7 ’ XXRXABXX
. XXREXXXXXKXXKERANY * -
Total

.




A

/

. PG-_2 of2
= Sabine County, Texas
] Summary of claims to be approved Japuary 28 , 1991
1] . - :
H Date Received Vendor Name 7 Brief Description ; l Check# ~ Account | Amount |
y 1/24/91 TAEX Account 20200 33rd, Annual County Judges and Commissioners' i
‘J . Conference . 48812 General $ 100.00 I
! 1/25/91 Federal Express To mail unemployment report to Dallas (postage) 48762 General 15.50 ;
! 1/25/91 Procella Service Station | Service car - September, October and January, i
i Sheriff's Dept. 48813 General 59.40 :
y N
i
! !
) T
!
i
!
Grand Total
4 - < : o
~pproved: Attest: Z 7
i cungy Julge 9/? ’ Fund Totals
'l [
Comm. Pct. 1 . Comm# Pct. 2 omm. Pct. 4 XRXXXXX .
' ’ . . p9:2.1.0.6.0:4.1°0:0.6.(.6,41.0.0,1, 8 ¢

Total £6,951.85




\ -

FG-1__ of1
Sabine County, Texas
Summary of claims to be approved Iannary 28 » 1993

Cate Received Vendor Hame ' Brief Description 41
1/16/91 First State Bank

Check# "~ Account l Amount

To pay off Time Warrant for 5 acres of land
located south of Pineland in Precinct #2;
Approved by Commissioners Court 1/14/91;
Principle $5,000.00 and Interest $599,31 48663

e

Solid Waste Disp $5,599.31

Loan bt
AN A T

—————

i

Sy

v

!

Tz S

& et e e e A BT

|

; . - - |

; . ) : !
!

/ T ' ' Grand Total
“pproved: %M " Attest: 2, 22/ .
Colinty~Judge ounty Clérk Date” 7 ) Fund Totals
CCA LD ¥ M =
Comm. Pct. 1 ] Commv. Pct.” 2 L///ﬁﬂ. Pet. 3

o

General
R&B8 .
Fed. Rev. Sharing -

Total $5,599.31

R

Al

-
{5 i L TR e

Sit
H
i
1

Yo
P
1
1




~ =

— !
— f
1
gc. 1 of 3 |
Sabine Caounty, Texas
Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 1991 -
{
E Date Recefved Vendor Name Brief Description l Check# Account | Amount i
i 1{14/91 The Guardina Life Ins.,Col January, 1991-Insurance Premium-Plan #261351-4L -48596 Salary $6,566.12 ;
i 1/15/91 | Deep East Texas Worker's | Oct,Nov.Dec.1990 Worker's Comp. Report 48624 Salary 4,213.64 ]
! 1/16/91 First State Bank Social Security and Wtihholding for wages '
: ) paid 1/15/91 48658 Salary 4,095.66
' 1/23/91 Calvin James Berton Salary - 1/2 Month 48697 Salary 504.00
1/23/91 Jeanette Bryan Salary i 48698 . Salary R 70.19
1/23/91 ! Freda Chambers Salary - 1/2 Month ! 48699 Salary 387.04
1/23/91 -| Clarice Clark Salary ! 48700 Salary I 309.94
1/23/91 Jimmy Clark Salary : 48701 Salary ; 309.94
1/23/91 Paul Clark Salary ' 48702 Salary ; 185.43
1/23/91 | Jeffrey Lee Cox Salary 48705 Salary : 195.43
1/23/91 ! Lawton P, Crain Salary 48706 Salary f 707.07
1/23/91 | Johnny Ray Davis Salary - 1/2 Month . 48707 Salary 344.40
1/23/91 Arthur Ellison Salary 48708 Salary 538.70
1/23/91 Daniel Featherston Salary : 48709 Salary 594.98
1/23/91 Dorothy Felts Salary - 1/2 Month 48710 ) Salary 345.40
1/23/91 Lowell Fletcher Salary - 1/2 Month 48711 Salary . 373.54
1/23/91. | Nadine Gary Salary - 1/2 Month 48712 Salary 534.86
1/23/91 Blan Greer Salary 48713 Salary 1,405.11
1/23/91 Joe Bob Golden Salary } 48714 Salary - 64.42
1/23/91 Thomas Hamilton Salary : 48715 Salary 647.08
1/23/91 Theresa Husband _ Salary - 1/2 Month 48716 Salary . 520.86
1/23/91 | Millard Jordan Salary . 48717 Salary 195.43
1/23/91 Dwight McDaniel Salary - 1/2 Month _ 48719 Salary 561.86
14237971 Janice MeDaniel Salary — 1/2 Month 48720 Salary 302.77 :
. “M Grand Totai
“pproved: /]/ /%% ' Attest-/ y /, ‘
County Judge ounty -Clerk Dat. 7 ’ Fund Totals
' . / ' - -Salar :
Comn. Pt 1 Comd. Pct. 2 Comm. Pct. 4 ROAXRXX _
O X IO X EXAKKMKXX |
Total __ | s
1
J




e T e

g e -;,-:-»:ﬁﬁ}-‘.t-“»ﬁ

T e e

Uy

et T st ettty fy T f AR R

L S PR
A T v res

ki

vt Tt

Ty

e
e

i tbder s

AINEER L apnidiy b T

i g o pm————

pe._ 2 of 3
. Sabine County, Texas
- Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 19 91
1
i Date Received Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account f Amount [
| 1/23/91 Charles Mitchell Expense 48721 Salary $ 42,00 i
i 1/23/91 Freddie Moody Salary - Janitorial 48722 Salary 128.02 |
! 1/23/91 Freddie Moody Salary - 1/2 Month 48723 Salary 344.40 i
' 1/23/91 Iris Murray Salary - 1/2 Month 48724 Salary 356,90 i
i 1/23/91 Johnnie Palmer Salary - 1/2 Month 48725 Salary 387.04
1/23/91 Yvette Parks Salary - 1/2 Month 48726 Salary 372.54
1/23/91 | Thomas R. Philips Salary - 1/2 Month 48727 Salary 544.50
1/23/91 | Dawn Procell Salary - 1/2 Month 48728 Salary 345.40
1/23/91 Dawn Procell Salary - Janitorial 48729 Salary : 128.02
1/23/91 Mary Lou Russell Salary 48730 Salary ! 697.07
1/23/91 Tammy Sepulvado Salary - Janitorial 48731 Salary : 128.02
1/23/91 Tamnmy Sepulvado Salary ~ 1/2 Month 48732 Salary ! 345.40
1/23/91 Barbara A. Smith Salary 48733 Salary 380.96
1/23/91 J. L. Smith Salary 48735 Salary 64.00
1/23/91 Richard Smith Salary - 1/2 Month 48736 Salary 729.56
1/23/91 Billy Don Sparks Salary 48737 Salary 980.01
1/23/91 Ollie Faye Sparks Salary - 1/2 Month 48738 Salary 495.86 -
1/23/91 James L. Thornton Salary - 1/2 Month 48739 Salary 667.89 )
1/23/91 John Tomer Salary 48740 Salary 268.84 :
1/23/91 John Toner Expense 48741 Salary 175.00 :
1/23/91 Terry Vaughn Salary - 1/2 Month 48742 Salary . 400.54 i
1/23/91 Gene Walker Salary 48743 Salary 483.28 ;
1/23/91 Tanya K. Walker Salary - 1/2 Month 48744 Salary 534.86 !
1/23/91 Jerry Dan Webb Salary 48745 - Salary 195.43 '
- 1/23/91 | Alvie R. Welch Salary 48746 Salary 195.43 |
c Grand Total
spproved: AMOW Attest: : '
Codnty JUdge ount Clerk 23/22’, ) Fund Totals
Salary
. éﬁ Ag&— /m’\(/..a T XEKNXKK
s Comm. Pct 1 Comm? Pct. 2 Copm. Pct. 3 = omm. Pct. 4 XXRXK
| { ¥ERXXREUXXBNANNRKK |
l Total
i
e e e e —ie e

e e ee———




FG.__ 13 0f 3

Sabine County, Texas
Summary of claims to be approved January 28 , 1991

{ Date Feceived Vendor Name Brief Description Check# Account Amount [
1/23/91 Bobby G. White Salary ‘ 48747 Salary $ 309.94 i

1/23/91 Bruce White Salary - 1/2 Month 48748 Salary 504.01 |

1/23/91 Rhonda Williams Salary - 1/2 Month 48749 Salary 387.04 ;

! 1/23/91 Rhonda Williams Salary - Janitorial ' 48750 Salary 128.02 :

i 1/24/91 Patsy Dickerson 1/2-1/30/91 - 96 hrs. @ 3.80 hr. - Part Time 48755 Salary 359.51 .

;
!
[
i
1

4 _ : ;

| - - Grand Total
“pproved: . ' Attest:

Colinty Judge v

Fund Totals

; : , . Salary

5. C Cwﬂu ]u/«‘)aa«—ﬂ-ﬂ fw 4‘/)0"-'}6’“‘ mx |

. . -Comm. Pct. 1 CommV Pct. 2 e ‘ ;
XREORENX X OSURX X

Y :
Total $35,053.36 ) .

.-




. . \ } i N o
. . - oty . i
. . : . N . . B v 3
&—/-. . . .. e s i SR e yulh:
o o 20 L L ;a2 ARBTAA RRENAH, s ;
Tt T Lo Y ekl D

I, NADINE GARY,-_ County Clerk of Sabine County, T

that the foregoing instrument was filed 197/ at

_ 0'Clock M. and duly recorded (% 2/
199) at 4; 00 O'Clock /¢f M.

exas do hereby certify

NADINE GARY:

T



